Message

From: srinath raju [srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com]

Sent: 6/14/2018 12:49:26 PM

To: 'Netai Basu' [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]

CC: Christina Erwin [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dddbff2e8414460abdcaaefc2d500dd-Christina E]; Brian Boxer
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a4f8c4ab743d4d5194aa8b3d8c519¢29-Brian Boxer];
ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org; 'Mindala Wilcox' [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; chris.munoz@rajuassociates.com;
'Mike Samuelson' [M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com]; 'Tom Gaul' [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bow! - FP Follow Up on Timing for Delivery of New Baseline Traffic Counts (ref. 3002)

Hi Netai,
We have sent the data to the City. Please contact the City to obtain the same.

Srinath

From: Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 3:55 PM

To: srinath raju <srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com>

Cc: 'Christina Erwin' <CErwin@esassoc.com>; 'Brian Boxer' <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org;
'Mindala Wilcox' <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; chris.munoz@rajuassociates.com; Mike Samuelson
<M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com>; Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl - FP Follow Up on Timing for Delivery of New Baseline Traffic Counts (ref. 3002)

Hi Srinath,.

m checking in again now since #t's been two and half weeks since my last inquiry about the new haseline traffic counts
collected for the IBEC study, When should we expect to receive that data?

~MNeta

From: srinath raju [mailtosrinath raiu@rajuassociates.com|

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 7:33 PM

To: Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>

Cc: 'Christina Erwin' <CErwin@esassoc.com>; 'Brian Boxer' <BBoxer@esassoc.com>: ppuslesefeibyvolinglewoodorg;
'Mindala Wilcox' <mwilcox@citvolinglewood.ore>; chiris.munoz@raluassociates.com; Mike Samuelson

<M. Samuslson@fehrandpesrs.com>; Tom Gaul <1, .Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bow! - FP Follow Up on Timing for Delivery of New Baseline Traffic Counts (ref. 3002)

Hi Netai,

We are still receiving the processed data and have not completed the overall preliminary QA/QC yet. The County
Company has promised to send all data by Tuesday. Once we have all the data, we will complete the preliminary QA/QC
(flow checks, etc.) and get the data to the City. We will let you know as soon as that occurs.

Have a good weekend!

Best-
Srinath



From: Netai Basu <} Basu@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 2:08 PM

To: srinath raju <srinathuralu@raiuassociales. com>

Cc: 'Christina Erwin' <CErwin@esassoc.com>; 'Brian Boxer' <BRoxsrd@esassoc.com>; npusieseficitvolinglewood. org;
‘Mindala Wilcox' <mwilcox@cityvolinelewood.orgs; chris.munozi@raiuassociates.com; Mike Samuelson

<. Samuslson@fehrandpeers.com>; Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpesrs.comy

Subject: Murphy's Bowl - FP Follow Up on Timing for Delivery of New Baseline Traffic Counts (ref. 3002)

Hi Srinath.
We're planning our ime for next week and beyond, and are ready to work with the new haseline traffic count data
that’s been collected for this study. The videos can follow the counts themselves, in MS Excel format. When will you

send us the counts?

Of course, the data from the recent request for a few additional count locations {one intersection and several 24-hour
counts) will lag, but we're ready to work with the new intersection turning movement counts that you have.

Let us know what to expect please. Thanks, and have a great weekend!

-MNetai Basu, AlCP TP

FEHRY PEERS

n.basu@fehrandpeers.com
asap.fehrandpeers.com

From: srinath raju [matlto:sringth raiu@raiuassocistes.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 17, 2018 9:00 PM

To: Mike Samuelson <i Samuelson@iehrandpesrs.com>

Cc: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@iehrandpesrs.com>; 'Christina Erwin' <CErwin@esassoo.cony>; 'Brian Boxer'
<BBoxer@esassoc.corm>; Netai Basu <N, Basufifehrandpeers.com>; ppugisse@citvofinglewood.org; 'Mindala Wilcox!'
<mwicox@otvolinglewood.ore>; chris.munoe @rajuassociates.com

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl Counts and Videos

Hi Mike,

We have received all the counts for Friday and Saturday (various time periods) at most locations and are in the process
of conducting preliminary QA/QC checks (flow, variation over time periods, etc.). We are scheduled to conduct the
remaining additional intersection TMCs during the same days/time periods at the LA-County requested locations this
weekend. We should have a complete picture of the “missing counts” by late next week. We have noticed lane closures
at a few locations due to construction-related activities. Once we have all the data needed for your project collected
and processed, we will let you know the overall picture. But, for the most part, we think that most of the locations that
you had requested have been successfully completed and processed. The additional locations data collection status will
be known, hopefully by the end of next week.

Best-
Srinath



From: Mike Samuelson <} Samuelson@ichrandpesrs.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 09, 2018 3:25 PM

To: srinath raiu@raiuassociales.com

Cc: Tom Gaul <¥.Gauldifehrandpeers.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer

<BBRoxer @esassoc.corm>; Netai Basu <N, Basu@fehrandpeers.com>; ppuslese@citvolinglewpod.org; Mindala Wilcox
<mwilcoe@oityolinglewood. org>

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl Counts and Videos

Hi Srinath,
Following up on my email from last week, can you provide an update on the counts and videos?

Thanks,
Mike

Mike Samuelson
Transportation Planner

FERRYPEERS

Los Angeles

GO0 Wilshire Blvd, Sufte 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(2713 261-3050

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com

www.fehrandpeers.com

From: Mike Samuelson

Sent: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 9:35 AM

To: 'srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com’ <srinath.raiu@raivassociales. com>

Cc: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; 'Christina Erwin' <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer
<BBoxer @esassoc.com>; Netai Basu <M. Basu@fehrandpesrs.com>; 'ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org'
<ppuglese@icivofinelswoond.ore>; 'Mindala Wilcox' <mwilcox@citvofinglewoond.ore>

Subject: Murphy's Bowl Counts and Videos

Hi Srinath,

We are interested in obtaining the videos taken during counts for our simulation periods to help with behavior and
gueue observation {in addition to our field observations). Are you planning to obtain the videos, or should coordinate
directly with Ed?

Were there any issues with the counts taken last week? Do you know what the schedule is for count delivery?

Thanks,
Mike

Mike Samuelson
Transportation Planner

FruprPreny

Los Angeles

600 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90017




(213) 261-3050

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com

www.fehrandpeers.com




